VILLAGE OF McCOOK BOARD OF FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSIONERS

5000 Glencoe Avenue McCook, IL 60525 Telephone: (708) 447-9030

<u>NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING</u> BOARD OF FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSIONERS OF THE VILLAGE OF McCOOK

DATE OF SPECIAL MEETING: Thursday, June 8, 2023

TIME OF SPECIAL MEETING: 1:00 p.m.

PLACE OF MEETING: Board Room, 5000 Glencoe Avenue, McCook, Illinois

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

HEARING ON DISCIPLINARY CHARGES FILED AGAINST OFFICER JOHN KOSMOWSKI

CLOSED SESSION TO DISCUSS MATTERS RELATING TO THE DISMISSAL OF SPECIFIC PERSONNEL

CONSIDERATION OF REQUEST TO SUSPEND OFFICER WITHOUT PAY PENDING OUTCOME OF DISCIPLINARY CHARGES

ADJOURNMENT

DATED: June 6, 2023

CALLED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE BOARD OF FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSIONERS OF THE VILLAGE OF McCOOK